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Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 DLP Partner Conemaugh LLC
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Cambria County
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Saint Francis University
University of Pittsburgh
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Greater Johnstown School District
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Cambria Care Center
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Sargent's Personnel Agency Inc
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American National Red Cross
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Concurrent Technologies Corp
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Alleghenies Unlimited Care Provider
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Lockheed Martin Aeroparts Inc
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Metlife Group Inc
Arbutus Park Manor
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Johnstown Welding & Fabrication Inc
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Central Cambria School District
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Galliker Dairy Co

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
2nd Quarter, 2016

k Employer
Pepsi Bottling Group LLC
Johnstown Wire Technologies Inc
Mount Aloysius College
Lifestyle Support Services Inc
Health Net Federal Services Inc
Ameriserv Financial
Cambria Heights School District
Atlantic Broadband Finance LLC
Mcilwain School Bus Lines Inc
Skills of Central PA Inc
Forest Hills School District
McAneny Brothers Inc
Peerstar LLC
Goodwill Inds of the Conemaugh Valley
L-J-L Trucking Inc
Interim Healthcare of Pittsburgh
Inter-Media Marketing Inc
Penn Cambria School District
Alternative Community Resource Pgm
1st Summit Bank
Health Ride Plus Inc
Kongsberg Protech Systems USA Corp
Allegheny Lutheran Social Ministry
Westmont Hilltop School District
HF Lenz Co
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pennsylvania .. Top 50 Industries
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NAICS Industry Description
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Elementary and Secondary Schools
Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities
Individual and Family Services
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Offices of Physicians
Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Grocery Stores
Other General Merchandise Stores
Depository Credit Intermediation
Employment Services
Nursing Care Facilities
Community Care Facilities for the Elderly
Other Ambulatory Health Care Services
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities
Insurance Carriers
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services
Outpatient Care Centers
Business Support Services
Gasoline Stations
Automobile Dealers
Services to Buildings and Dwellings
Offices of Other Health Practitioners
Health and Personal Care Stores
Civic and Social Organizations
Home Health Care Services
Child Day Care Services
School and Employee Bus Transportation
Building Material and Supplies Dealers
Building Equipment Contractors
Department Stores
Management of Companies and Enterprises
General Freight Trucking
Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Junior Colleges
Scientific Research and Development Services
Postal Service
Automotive Repair and Maintenance
Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)
Personal Care Services
Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing
Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing
Other Amusement and Recreation Industries
Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased Steel
Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers
Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing
Dairy Product Manufacturing
Computer Systems Design and Related Services
Offices of Dentists

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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NAICS
6221
7225
6111
6232
6241
6113
6211
9211
4451
4529
5221
5613
6231
6233
6219
9221
5241
5413
6214
5614
4471
4411
5617
6213
4461
8134
6216
6244
4854
4441
2382
4521
5511
4841
5242
6112
5417
4911
8111
7224
8121
3345
3364
7139
3312
4244
3323
3115
5415
6212
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