

Cambria County

Top 50 Employers 3rd Quarter, 2023

Comb	Combined Government Ownerships					
Rank	Employer	Ranl	c Employer			
1	DLP Partner Conemaugh LLC	26	Galliker Dairy Co			
2	State Government	27	Dolgencorp LLC			
3	Federal Government	28	Central Cambria School District			
4	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	29	Cambria Heights School District			
5	Cambria County	30	Atlantic Broadband Finance LLC			
6	Saint Francis University	31	R1 RCM Holdco Inc			
7	DLP Conemaugh Physician Practices	32	1st Summit Bank			
8	Sheetz Inc	33	Concurrent Technologies Corp			
9	Lockheed Martin Aeroparts Inc	34	Alleghenies Unlimited Care Provider			
10	Giant Eagle Inc	35	AmeriServ Financial			
11	McAneny Brothers Inc	36	Westmont Hilltop School District			
12	Greater Johnstown School District	37	Qualfon			
13	Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown	38	Kongsberg Protech Systems USA Corp			
14	Laurel Technologies	39	Richland School District			
15	Learning Lamp Inc	40	Tri County Transportation Inc			
16	Forest Hills School District	41	Lifestyle Support Services Inc			
17	Mount Aloysius College	42	H F Lenz Co			
18	University of Pittsburgh	43	Maple Heights Health & Rehab Center			
19	Johnstown Welding & Fabrication Inc	44	Northern Cambria School District			
20	McIlwain School Bus Lines Inc	45	Pennsylvania Highlands Community College			
21	Liberty Wire Johnstown	46	Med-Van Transport			
22	CB Manufacturing Company	47	Nulton Diagnostic & Treatment Ctr			
23	WorkLink Staffing	48	Nutrition Inc			
24	Penn Cambria School District	49	Select Employment Services Inc			
25	Arbutus Park Manor	50	American National Red Cross			

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis



Top 50 Industries 3rd Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q3	Rank 2020 Q3	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	2	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
4	4	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
5	5	Individual and Family Services	6241
6	6	Offices of Physicians	6211
7	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
8	7	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
9	9	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
10	10	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
11	12	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
12	11	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
13	14	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
14	15	Gasoline Stations	4571
15	13	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
16	20	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
17	18	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
18 19	38 19	Civic and Social Organizations Automobile Dealers	8134 4411
20	25	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
20	26	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
22	16	Other Ambulatory Health Care Services	6219
23	24	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
24	21	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
25	28	Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers	4244
26	27	Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing	3364
27	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
28	22	Home Health Care Services	6216
29	33	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
30	37	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
31	31	Child Care Services	6244
32	55	Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services	5412
33	17	Business Support Services	5614
34	53	Couriers and Express Delivery Services	4921
35	34	Postal Service	4911
36	30	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
37	36	Beverage Manufacturing	3121
38 39	46 39	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323 5613
40	65	Employment Services School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
40	40	Personal Care Services	8121
42	32	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
43	29	Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing	3345
43	52	Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)	7224
45	41	Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased Steel	3312
46	42	Offices of Dentists	6212
47	45	Junior Colleges	6112
48	64	Special Food Services	7223
49	N/A	Department Stores	4551
50	44	General Freight Trucking	4841

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages